AMOSENSE Co., Ltd.
The Solution for High Accuracy on
Electronic Watt-hour Meter and
Earth Leakage Breaker
Current Transformers
for Electronic Watt-hour Meters and
Electronic Earth Leakage Circuit Breakers

RB = burden resistor
Explanation of Table 1, 2, 3 :
Explanation of Model name
AS□-□□□□□□...
Extra words (changed spec. etc)
Terminal structure: L = Lead type; P = Pin type
Rated current in ampere (rms). The ‘040’ means it measures up to 40 Amperes in rms current (typical).
Type of DC-tolerance: D = with DC-tolerance; T = without DC-tolerance; M = combind...
Specifications of Current Transformers Standard Types
Primary Current Range Errors Characteristical Values
P/N IN IDC,max Phase Amplitude L RCu RB
[Arms] [AOP] φ(I) [°] IF(I)I [%] [H] [Ω] [Ω]
ASM-060L 60 60 0.22 < 0.02 117.5 160 12.5
ASM-120LS 120 120 0.11 < 0.01 133 90 6.25
Table 3. Current Transformer Specifications with DC-tolerance(according to IEC 62053-21, -23)
Operating frequency 60Hz, transformation ratio 1 : 2500
Current Transformers standard types
AMOSENSE Co., Ltd.66
Wire Lead Type - Toroidal
PCB Mount Type
Drawings of Current Transformers Standard Types
Wire Lead Type - Standing
AMOSENSE Co., Ltd. 77
Table 4. Dimensions of Wire Lead Type - Toroidal
Table 5. Dimensions of PCB Mount Type
All size shown in ‘mm’
Series P/N
A B C D E F
(±5) (min) (max) (max) (max) (max)
ASD-020LB 100 7.25 23.5 7.3 10.97 28.3
ASD-040L 130 7.1 28 8.7 16.5 31.5
ASD ASD-060L 130 7.8 31.3 9 15.5 34.3
ASD-100L 130 9.8 35.4 10.5 15.6 39.65
ASD-120L 100 14 39 10.4 14.5 44
AST-005L 130 5.7 24.9 8 13.5 27.5
AST
AST-005LA 130 7.25 23.5 7.3 10.97 28.3
AST-080L 130 8.5 26.5 8.4 17.5 29.1
AST-120L 130 11.8 39.5 10.4 18 43.3
ASM ASM-060L 130 8.5 26.5 8.4 17.5 29.1
Series P/N
A B C D E F G H
(max) (min) (±1) (max) (±0.3) (±0.3) (max) (max)
AST-005P 24.85 5.65 3 27.4 15 19 1 13.7
AST AST-005PA 23.5 7.2 3.5 25.1 15 19 1 11.1
AST-080P 25.7 8.5 3 27.9 15.1 19.1 1 17.15
Dimensions of Current Transformers Standard Types
The dimensions of AST-005P(A) and AST-040P(A) are the same.
Table 4-1. Dimensions of Wire Lead Type - Standing
Series P/N
A B C D E F G
(±5) (min) (max) (max) (max) (max) (max)
ASD ASD-060L(300mm) 300 7.5 30.3 32 16 14.7 5
AST AST-080L(300mm) 300 7.5 30.3 32 16 14.7 5
ASM ASM-120LS 245 12.5 37.7 39 19.85 16 5
All size shown in ‘mm’The dimensions of AST-005L(A) and AST-040L(A) are the same.
All size shown in ‘mm’
AMOSENSE Co., Ltd.88
ASD-020L : 20 Ampere Current Transformer Core with DC-tolerance
ASD-040L : 40 Ampere Current Transformer Core with DC-tolerance
Typical Temperature dependence of Phase and Amplitude Errors
Ω
Ω
AMOSENSE Co., Ltd. 99
ASD-100L : 100 Ampere Current Transformer Core with DC-tolerance
ASD-120L : 120 Ampere Current Transformer Core with DC-tolerance
Typical Temperature dependence of Phase and Amplitude Errors
Ω
Ω
AMOSENSE Co., Ltd.1100
AST-005P/L : 5 Ampere Current Transformer Core without DC-tolerance
AST-005PS/LS : 5 Ampere Current Transformer Core without DC-tolerance